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QM 293 A=l November 28, 1932.
J\okomnn. Mathew (Sur) '

¥r, Mike 'Aclcemn,
Star Route,
. Medford, hiuconnin.

Dear S5ir:

This office is making an earnest endeavor to communicate
.\rlth all women who are eligible to make a pilgrimage to the cemoteries
of Europe under the provisions of the Act of Congress of Narch 2y 1929,
as amendoed lMay 15, 1950.

‘Tt will therefore be appreciated if you will advise whether
. or not your stepmother, Mrs, Barney Ackerman, is living, and if so, her
- ‘present address, in order that she may be commnicated with relative to
~ the pilgrimge she is eligible to make to the grave of your brother, the
- late Mechanie Mathew Aokermann. Correeppndence addressed to Mrs. Ackerman
at 539 65th Avemue, West Allis, Wisconsin, has ‘boen returned unnlaimd.

A self-addressed envelope which roqniru no postage is enelosed
for your convenienee in replying.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS, W, DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M. Corps, (5
Encl. Assistant, o




QM 293 A-M WAR DEPARTMENT
Pad l'.'.'.{.‘-lu.,, '.L.’.v..l'.-'.-' (::L‘I') OFFICE'OF THE QUARTERMASTER l:;IENI-ZRMI.l
WASHINGTON
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Dear Madam:

Your Government has provided an opportunity for all Mothers and
Widows of deceased members of the American Forces who were lost, buried
at sea, or whose remains are now interred in Europe, to make a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries in Europe. . This was done in the hope that all who may
make the pilgrimage will derive a measure of comfort and solace from the
vigit.

You are numbered among those who are privileged to make this
pilgrimage.

During July and September of this year, Inguiries were addressed
to you as to whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage to Europe.
To these inguiries no reply has been received from you.

You probably do not realize how important it is that a reply be
received from you. If we do noi receive replies, it becomes very diffi-
cult to make the necessary and proper arrangements for those who are to
make the trip, as everything must be arranged in advanee. Consequently,
it is just as important for the Government to know the names of those
who do not desire to take advantage of its offer as it is to know the
names of those who do.

Will you please devote a few moments of your time to write

either the word "YES" or "NO" in the following space , thus
indicating whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage during 1933
and sign your name here . Use the enclosed

envelope, which requires no postage, and return this sheet.

This reply will assure your Government that no worthy Mother
or Widow has failed to receive its offer in commemoration of a loved one
departed, and will greatly assist in making the necessary preparations
for those of them who wish to take advantage of the privilege.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W, DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE” OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY rEFER To QM 293 A-M gepts 8, 1932

Ackermann, Mathew - (Sur) -8

Mrs. barney Ackermann
639 - 65th Ave.,
TWest Allis, Wiso,

Dear Madam:

“Reference is made to the questionnaire redently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make & pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, end inviting attention to the

_\fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.

 To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements.
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to .the questions listed, sign your
name and return -this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you deeire to make a pllgrimage
in 19332 (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: ' ' Health:

3, Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCZ WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W, DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env, Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OF#ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in ReEPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M

Agkornan, Mathew (Sur) _ Julr 13, 1952

Nrss Barney Acksrmann,
830 G8th Ave., 7
weat A)lis, Wine.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 19032 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited -to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who

l does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
' BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

pO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339
(Write answer he_‘j'

(8ign here)
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“MMEDIATE ACTION

IN REPLY QM 293 A-M WAR DEPARTMENT
REFER TO

Ackermann, Mathew (Sur)  orrics or Ti& auARTERWASTSR @8NERAL
WASHINGTOMN

Mrs. Barney Ackermenn, 8 P £< : 5 A LOct 13, 1932
539 65th Ave -

West Allis, Wisc.
Dear Madam:

Your Government has provided an opportunity for all Mothers and
Widows of deceased members of the American Forces who wsere lost, buried
at sea, or whose remains are now interred in Europe, to make a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries in Europe. This was done in the hope that all who may
make the pilgrimage will derive a measura of comfort and solace from the
visit.

You are numbered among those who are privileged to make this
pilgrimage. ®

During July and September of this year, inquiries were addressed
to you as to whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage to Europse.
To these inquiries no reply has been received from you.

You probably do not realize how important it is that.a reply be
received from you. If we do not receive replies, it becomes very diffi-
cult to make the necessary and proper arrangements for those who are to
make the trip, as everything must be arranged in .advanee. Consequently,
it is Jjust as important for the Government to know the names of those
who do not desire to take advantage of its offer as it is to know the
names of those who do. :

Will you please devots. & fev uomente of your time to write

~ either the word “YES* or “NO* in the following space , thus
indicating whether or not you. dolarg te nuko tho pilgrimnge during 1933
and sign your name here 4 i . Use the enclosed
envelope, which requires no poat:go. qnd ntura this sheet.

This reply will assure your Government that no worthy Mother
or Widow has failed to receive its offer in commemoration of a loved one
departed, and will greatly assist in making the necessary preparations
for those of them who wish to take advantage of the privilege.

For The Quartermaster General,

& Very tr% )
; : DIEj :

CHAS. W Z,
o e Captaint i Qi M Corps
M. C. Form 356 (01d Form 493) Assistant.
A;%roved Decomber 1, 19! b $—-8404 OQFO

IMMEDIATE ACTION



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
. WASHINGTON, D. C.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

) :

IN REPLY REFER TO Q_M 293 A-M

pekermenn, Mathew {Sur) SM September 30, 1931, gb

Mrp . Darnoy Aclkermann,
B3% 8bth Ave.,
west Allis, Wiso,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
male accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you dééi;e to“maké a pllgrimage

in 1932%? ¢
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4, What other language do you speak?

—— e r————

Signrhére'-i

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Agsistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM"BQS—'AM
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lest L1118, Visoonsin,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year,
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932% _ =~
Write answer here

8ign here
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

QM 293 A-M WASHINGTON

iNRepLy ReFerTo—Ackermann, Mathew Iech., 34 Sl February 14, 1931

Mrs. Barney Ackermann,
539 65th Avenue,
West Allis, Wisconsin.

Dear Madam:

& reply has not.been received to office letter of recent
date relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, author-
ized by the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the stepmother
of the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be
completed for conducting the pilgrimages in 1931, it is requested you
answer the follewing questions by filling out the blanks leéft therefor
and return the letter to this office in the enclosed envelope which
requires no postage.

/

T Do you desire to make this pilgrimage? W

s Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19312 /Y

3. Flease give your age and state your Ago q‘a
health. Condition of health ‘B{(Afoﬂ&

4, Do you speak BEnglish? geo—

5. _ What other language do you speak? QLU (3
0 <11
For The Quartermaster Gencral: e
i b
‘ [ I~ 7
Very truly yours, // "=
/ ) A F :_."Z/""‘a y =5
[ AN SO S¥ =
Lf-(/ L;:} Do fHJGHES,\ \f C
Enels: Captain, e M. Corps, ) V4
Act Assistant. /AN S
Amendment o | WY
Envelope

30/150



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N RerLY rerEr To_ QM 293 A=M February 14, 1931
Ackermann, Mathew 34 SM

Mrs. Barney Ackermann,
539 « §5th Avenue,
West Allis, Wisconsin,

Dear Madam:

In order thet the records of this office may be com-
plete and correct, please advise whether or not the late Mathew
Ackermann, Mechanic, is survived by his natural mother or a widow,
and if so, the name and address of each.

It is requested that the enclosed form be completed
and returned to this office, in order that your desires may be
recorded and arrangements made accordingly.

For your convenience in replying, there is enclosed,
herewith, a self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

C?{ ,.é,(__w); 61175

AN OP
R. E. SHANNON, e Pl \\fﬁ\
Captain, Q.M. Corps, [/ Wi & . A
Assistant. f:*«iqiég(a'_;aﬂ E;1
Enclosure: e S « =
Envelope. f%:‘

Form.




WAR DEPARTMENT :

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C h Jund ?, 1930,

Ackermann, Metbew= 348M

Mén, Barngy Acleeymaann,
529 66&h Avanub,
Weat Allia, Wisconsine

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To asgsure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the guestion below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
guestion.

As soon as you have answered the question, please Bign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do nov delay, a8 a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pllgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931° . .. ..
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REFLY REFER TO M—C

Ackermann, Mathew
34 October 21, 1929.

Mrs. Barney Ackermann,
539 Sixty-fifth Avenue,
West Allis, Wisconsin.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an
Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929, enabling the mothers
and widows of the members of the military and naval forces of
the United States now interred in the cemeteries of Furope to
make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries.

The r ecords of this office indicate that you were the
step-mother of the late Mathew Ackermann, Mechanic, and in order
to determine your eligibility under the Act to make the pilgrim-
age to his grave it will be appreciated if you will furnish the
following information:

(1) Date of your marriage to the “"M'g _/ém/%r
father of Mathew Ackermann.

(2) Were you married to Mr. Ackermann
at the time his son entered the
military service?

(3) Were you married to Mr. Ackermann
at the time of his son's death?

(4) If not, give date of your separa-
tion from him, or of his death.

For the Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

>

o

" n repLY rerer To QM 295 A-C October 7, 1929.

J'

Ackermann, lathew 34 -SM

lrs. Barney Ackermann,
539 65th Aveé.,
West Allis, Wisconsin.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
Uaited States who died in the military or naval service at any timé between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congrese not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to De made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
guestions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1, Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No) 927
5 Do you desire to make the pilgrimage '
in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) (No) oo
3. Have you at any time made a previous vigit e
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili=
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)
rge 2. Health ./fﬁ'”?/g(‘z
4, Please give your age and state of health. (Years) (Good) Poor)
4i§§1§14§% 15 - (Yes) (No) Pev—
5. What language do you speak? (~\\o r\language cg‘t’-i U Qe
Ny k,\\\Q ify language spoken)
S OGN t:
For The Quartermaster General, fgﬁ ‘Sg-d 155 e o
SRR /E;;
Yery trﬁ%&\{guréb\Mw" AN/
Encl,
Act

Asgistant,

Envelope



w&wﬁ\,\ (Vs @V\ 1y /grg ﬁ |
\%x&%\%ﬁi Ao / §

Q\m§ AChrvrama \S\ &ceb\tkéﬁ o /

\@\% sl Lo of]. _ /..,,,

——

&\w Qt.NU\% _. \
| QN\&M\%\Q&&\ mﬁ%\rb\\




. WAR DEPARTMENT .
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTOM

N REPLY REFER To_ QM 208 AT

Ackermayn, Mathew - : . May 5, 1929,

- Mps M. Ackermamn,

Medford,
Wisocs

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage 10
these cemeteries”. '

The records of this office show that you are the ppether of the

late Mathew Ackermann, Mechanic, Company H, 3543rd Infantry, whose remsins

ere now interred in the Suresnoe American Cemetery, Suresues, Seine, France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by & mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above guot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full

_names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-

en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is reguested.
1f he was survived by a widow who hes since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
\
JORN T. WARRIE,
2 incls. Major, Q. M, Corps,

Act of Congress. Aasistant,

Envelope.

LEB



6191‘

~ Dear Sir:

QM 293" A=M Pl . November 28, 1932,

Ackermann, Nathew (Sur)

lr. !ﬁike Ackerman,
Star Route,.
Medford, Wisconsin,

This office is making en earnmest endeavor to commnicate
with all women who are eligible to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries

of Europe under the provisions of the Aot of COngroaa of Mareh 2, 1923,
as amended May 15, 1930.

It 1111 thord‘ore be npproaiuted if you will advise whether

' or not your stepmother, lra. Barney Ackerman, is living, end if so, her

present address, in order that she may be communicated with relative to
the pilgrimage she is eligible to make to the grave of yowr brother, the

late Mechenie Mathew Ackermann. Correeppndence addressed to Mrs. Ackerman

k. n.t 539 65th Au:mo, Weet Allis, Wiscomsin, has been roturned nnehimnd

A self-addressed envelope which requi.ﬂs no poltngo is cnolosgd :
for your convenience in replying

e} For Tho ertemuter G-nural.
e

“ 0 Very truly yours,
- ¥ JQC-; : ‘
- b
< g B CHAS, W. DIETZ,
] \ : T .T:;,' : ' Clp‘blin.. Q- M. Corpl,
\_) Enel. -~ (& _ Assistant, -
Env, ; .



‘ WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-N Sept. '8, 1832

Aokermdnn, Mathew (Sur) . s

lirz, Berney Ackermann
339 - 85th Ave.,
ost Allis, Wiso,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it ie requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and rsturn this letter in the enclosed envelope which reguires no
postage.

1, Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 19332 (Anawer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCT !HICH Yog"WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
: Very truly yours,

CHAS., W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Agsgistant.



. ®

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N RepLy ReFer To QM 293 A-M
Ackormann, NMethew (Sur) July 13, 1932

¥rg, Berney Aokarmannm,
539 £Bth Ave ‘s
Woat Allis, Tiso.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunlty you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations For the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
muet be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1031 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339

(Write answer here)

(Sign here) Lo

————

=



»

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A_M
Ackermann, Mathew (Sur) SM Septenber 30, 1931, )

Mrs. Barney Ackermann,

J:; LLJ:L .--_'VC.,
Yast Allle, Wisc,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pllgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requiree no
postage.

1% Do &ou desire to méke-a‘pilgrimage

in 1932°?
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak Englisgh?

4, What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Env. Agsistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFIGE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—293—AM

pAetsraapn, Mothaw -~ JMech . {SUR). 5M July 9, 1831
ALEE n L ehaw Mt LUk IN :

NMre. Bdarney Ackarmann,
BAZ ~05th Avonue,
et Lllls, Visoonoin,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2,6 1929, as amended.

N o To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
5;. tiofis for,steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
5 must:be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.

It 18 thepefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either ofmyhe words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided"” in the blank space
-followingjihe question,

Ef As gsoon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name; and ﬁéturn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requ}res 1@ postage. Do not delay, ags a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Asgistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932% JAE P e
Write answer here

Sign here



QM 293 A-M February 14, 1931
Ackermann, Mathew 354 BM : :

Mrs. Barnay Mhm::.
539 = 65th Avenue,
Heut Allis, Wigconsin.

Dur Madams

In order that the records of this office may be eom=
plete and ecorrect, please advise whether or not the late Mathew
Aokermenn, Mechanic, is survived by his natural mother or a widow,
and if so, the neme and eddress of each.

It is requested that the enclosed form be completed
and returned to this office, in order that your desires mey be
recorded gnd arrangements made accordingly.

ror your convenience in roplying. there 1s enclosed,
herewith, a self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General.
Very truly yours,

\
‘ R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q.M. Corps,
o Assistant.
Enclosure ;
Enyelops..
¥ A
S
v
& C
."—:, (0.4
s



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMNMERAL
WASHINGTON

Jund 7, 1930,
N rEPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Aclkermann, kuthey- 248N

lirs. Barney Ackermannm,
922 65th Avemue,
West Mlis, ¥iscongin,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not jater than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the guestion, please sign
your name and return this gheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
esgential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For-The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant,

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMACE DURING THE YEAR 19317 ___ .
(Write answer here]

(Sigﬁ”ﬁeregq



|, Ackermann, Wathew - ; i T
34 BT S  E  o “October 21, 1929,

¥rs. Barney Ackermann,
539 Sixty-fifth Avemue,
Yest Allis, Wisconsin, .-

" Dear Madams

i : Your attention is 1mlted to the ﬂzclosed covy oi’ an 0y
Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929, enmabling the mothers =
- anfl widows of the members of the military and naval forces of
_the United States now interred in the cemeteries of Europe, to
‘make a- pﬂqﬂnp to these cemeteriu. '

‘ e T ecords of this office 1ndioa.te that you nre the
" gtep-mother of the late Mathew Ackermann, Mechanic, and in order
to determine your eligibility under the Act to meke the pilgrim-
age to his grave it will be ;ppreciatad if you will !'nrnilh the
ronowing infomtion:

“(1) Date of your marriage to the
+  father of )Mathew Ackermann.

(2) Were yon married to Mr. Ackermann
~_at the time his son entered the
military service?

(3) Were you married to Mr. Ackermenn
at the time of his son's death?

(4) 1f not, give date of your mepara-
tion from him, or of him death.

o

¢ fr the (uartermaster General.
¥ : :

o-

L9 gl Yery truly yours,
(B '}'P-" | ' o ‘.,‘ 7
{/ A. D, HUGHES,
2 Inels, Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Act. ' Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

o::mcr—:(?r‘ THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_C OCtObeY‘ 7 § 192-9.
Ackermanns Mathew 34 -SM

Mrse Barmey Ackermean
.Ju.:' 66th AvEe,

West Allis, W 13001131110
Dear Madam: ¥

The Act of Congress which provides for pllgrimages to cemeteries in

Europe by mothers and widows of membetrs of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 6, .1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary °xpensee of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the resulte of such investigation in a report to Congress not latér than
December 15, 1929. The purpose o6f the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widowe who desire to make the pilgrimagées, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar.year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimegee to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it ie requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this:
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

b

1. Do you Fesiro to make thie pilgrimage if eligible? (Yee) (No)

B T e I e =

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) {No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili- :
tary or fiaval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) ~(No)

Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, P (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English - (Yes) (No)

5, What language do you speak? | ‘Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Mejor, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,



. WAR DEPARTMENT, .
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 3

iN REPLY REFER To_OM 208 A= :
Aokermann, ﬁathmw . : My 3, 1029,

Nre U, Atkormann,
Modford.
‘Wiiso,

VYour attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers

and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forcee now interred in the cemeteriss of Europe to make a pilgrimage ©oO
 these cemeteries". ‘

The records of this office show that you arée thehpetier of the

1ate Mathew Ackermann, Mechanic, Company H, #43rd Infan whose remning
are now interred in the Surosnes Amorioen Eumotory. SurtZi;l, Seine, France,

: Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and -

' widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

. Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow”. 1If the relative
ig a etepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.

1P he was survived by 2 widow who hes since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

F&? yourcsaply, you may use the enclosed enveiope which requires

no postag?. ) E;E

For'd@he dﬁ%{termaster General,

P & ’,3 Very truly yours,
o Ay
-
o 3 Joml 1‘. IL'.Y‘LIIIS.

%/iﬁgls.‘7<r Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Aspletont,
Envelope. v



O.

Ackermann, Matthew 2583 1,339?

(Sumnm' (Christian name in full.) (Army serial .er.)
Mech. Btry B, 343 F A

(Rank and organization.)

State your relationship to the deceased

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? - -
t(.Yes or 1no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
’ them mterred 1n a national cemetery? “ (Yes or no.)
1

desire the remains interred at the home of the de( eased, gwe full informa-
% below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive remains.) { (Expressoffice.) . ™\ % (Telegraph office.)
A

(Number and street.) | (City or town.) (State.)

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.)
Read carefully the leue}' accompanying this card. 3—0713



[ ;
(:. J
WAR DEPARTMENI |
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

WASHINGTON
FILE: 293.8 C-R September 19, 1922,

#27072
SUBJECT: Permanent Grave Location of

Meohanic Mathew Ackbrmann;,
Company H, 343rd Infantry.
TO: ;

Mr, M, Ackermann, Medford, Wisconein.

1. The permanent grave of this soldier is No. Row
( 6 1,

Block

A, Suresnes Amorican Cemetery at Suresnes, Department of
Seilne, Franca,

2. This is one of the permanent Ameri;an military cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government in Europe. Each grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with namg,
rank, organization and date of soldier's death. The headstones will
be placed at all graves in connection with the improvement work now in

progress, as soon as possible and without waiting for special action

or request on the part of relatives.

3. 1In effecting remova;. the utmost care and reverence were
exacted and more than willingly accerded by those performing this

gacred duty. The grave of the deceased will be perpetually main-

tained by this Gevernment in a manner befitting the last resting

place of our heroes.
For the Quartermaster General: .f{,

AW s, SV

)
4 ¥ %

GEORGE H. PENROSE,Q o8
Assistant. ¥ i A0H

<§



,G.R.S. Form #114 B

DATE_ 10/24/2
NAME __ ackeymann, Mathew. ... SERIAL No. 2831339 .
RANK Meralaiel 10 . Ooii SHRIAT )G ORGANTZATION 26 0 84.8rd. . Tnafl fheid [0 Lol e
GRAVE LOCATION Talence (Gl rondeldu o o o 1 ETE0 B e 200 AT
CTY. NAME NUMBER
________________________________ ??fﬁ.ﬁi-:fi__flf?i?;:uli_________-______N,-__________-______;_;__;==--.--.-_----,.ﬁ---------_---.-__-- .
GRAVE ROW PLOT
ORIGINAL BABEWBSWREA GRAVE LOCATION 955 ... ...Talence ___ (Gironde)
CEAVE COMMUNE ¢ DEPT.
COORPINATES Fopels. s Nomabigs #, * il Vol L NN o ool R0 i OGN iy B
CONCENIRATEDITON, . Gugi IeWiRens .. o B0 0 [ 0 SR vl i
DATE GRAVE i ROW PLOT
_______________________________________________ Talence, . . o1 826,Section "B'
CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

SUBSEQUENT REBURTAT O I i T R ot D SRR 0 e Wl o (e il o TR
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
_____ oy A e RS S CEMETERY

SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR ___

FINAL GRAVE LOCATION_. 19/ /57 ‘
DATE GRAVE ROW Block PLOT

!)‘L 41},7/
£ -Suresnes-Americen-Cty--#-34-Suresnes Selne.. ..

¥ g0
Rl CEMETERY
P g‘ﬁ

~FR



G. R.S.Form. No. 16-A Place .. +210060.s. COMa. 28t

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  p,,,  sept. 128, 2921

1. REMAINS oymmgw,maghgw SERIAL NUMBER..R8FLRAD........ocoo

RANEE: ..t e lRewr T e ey ORG\I\IZATIONG;}.H.S@!-&M‘

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :
v BODRa LR B92% L L L GTe 260, 800 Bay Come: 28 o L0 e b

By Group e e @i ane. 0 N L e Ulitib Sagigr gt it L SO T TN e R

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

..Octeber 24th, 1621. -  Suresnes Cemetery. - Blaock A = Row 1 = Grave 6... .. .

: L . . Metal Casket
By : Group. Field Operations Branehdnit....................... Nature of reburial 'and‘"B‘]‘.'a;:'e':.

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

,..wggden...bog...an@_,..unj,.for.m,......‘...mdly...decomposad,...feawn?es...not..re.cognizahle.............,...............

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?........%gg oo On graye marker i iR ey Sl R
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

..... AN QTG R T IR R e e cn LR SO TR B L st i o 0 T el S s L L a0 S

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following idenlifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement) ....... Immossible. to. determine

(0) Weight (estimated)......imposssibd@- t0-estimmbe
" (¢) Hair—Color ... ..

Characferistics ................................... e T RN Pl L T
(d) Hair on face—Color ........ AL AR e S L

TLOCALTOME e s bt bt ST o W e e L Rt 2

Qb b W e LN T T
(¢) Permanent marks on hody (old scars, peculiarities,. or

missix1g parts)_.,....'...,No.m..,_.....“.. Mﬂ

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ... .

7. Disinterment
supetvised by (,//{ _

8. Reburial As é./j 70;
supervised by ... e

R. G. RICHARDS, (Title). ... R..

i3 Y i
.-‘11}—‘:--;‘;......".‘...&(,\ e e Y

o, T N

'\“ji\ - ‘ B Teae o
PURARBOLD. L
1st Lieut. Q.M.C. ¥ajor Q.M.C. \




{ J
G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION___,TQ_Lence__{_-‘Z-.ixtG oTels p RSB REPOIE cala ) ) )
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE__Sept. 12th, 1921 '

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, FREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND .REBURIAL OF B(jDY

1y ..?. Sag g "\l‘ | o '_
DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT T AR ‘;:'_'-;., ' " :
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters, Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

1. Name Lekermann, Mathew 10. Name

3 Ra.nk___;_%@_h ____________________________ WL 12 ¢ RanlcAu™ M isn s B R ) S
L ONE e o H 24508 Fafer. o " L. ~+ 13.. Org ,_r__-,—,__e_—___.,,,;“_::‘_,_f_!i ............................
' . L3 ot 070 .
2 120100 0 £ N (F A g A Sl DY o 1o LN R s L
O G, N R SN (b} D.giows) ARG o BT
Discrepancy found upon dis-in{erment
7. Grave No. ogr Sec.___ﬁ___._ ______ 15. Grave No._________h______h___._ Sec.'_‘h________‘ _____
I e O e N Row: s mi B L ; 161 PLot, b i R S ROwiFiM 3 7, L i
JonBitl Lo L BRINHC AT A R 17. To AiRQrep, oo 0 saped ~al, Al
18. Cemetery Amertaan. ' v A 19. Commune or town Tf!_e“'( _________________
20. Dept. or Couhty Girandeines W EASRCOSET Y e e Uh ) A et Y
et c ST ol g SRS AU R e LR T o O
23. Disinterred (Date),_sle_pt,__lgj;h,_l%l- By —Aed.Harvey .. "
24. Inscription on grave marker: ’
Name  Mathew Ackermaun SerialiNou Jisl ™ |y ) L ARt £
Rank i WoqR, WL der o WRUERNIGLEST Organi Z‘&lt ion Go. Hfp343rd Inf,
29. Was identification disc found on grave marker? : Yas ...
Signature Junfor Teshniens tesisiin:
: —
PREPARATION 4
26. What other means of identification were on body? (I.f; no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail), ‘

{ ]
27. Condition of body ~-~:;__;B&@,lat_f-ia_e_@g!_lng_s.@fi:.-f?_@fﬁ_?@’ﬁ!_‘-3,,,;19_‘9_}1?9Q&J}i%’&lﬁr
@ 2 . i v
26, Nature of burial..... Nooden hox ssd.wadforwme . ... . Lrtista o

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
guoted above? o discrep. ;

30, Body prepared and placed in casket: Date __Sevnt. 12th, 1921 By-k-.A-.-J..._T_-Z.E.;zzm;; ______




SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.) - & Boxou,..@%}G4]

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

Designation of body:

Name Ackermsnn, Mathew . ... ___ . . . _______ Serial No.2831339

Rank' lech ... DOrganization_ (0 .,H:34324 Inf

Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery _

Casket boxed and marked (Date) ' Sept, 12th, 1921 . __ By .l & JulHarvwey. L vill i
I hereby certify that all the foregoing operatlons were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the rephrt“abové
is correct.

Remarks

37.

38.

39.

42.

43.

g

Shlpped from POint of Operation: (Da.te) "“""“‘Se'pt-; --1‘81311‘,”‘1‘92‘]:"‘":‘ ________________

To point of Concentratlon ____________ Bassens. .(Gironde)...._..

: Name)
harles F. Sohllle ) ; (
Convoyerngiﬁéﬂf ________ ?E_“f __________ Signature Shipping Offlc% /L
5

Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date .

W. R. NICHCLS

By \GB&S. Reprogentativos e rotar O N e Sl il il S, TS e
09

Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date___ézzzszf' ;’QZ' /

39 (a) Received at Paris Morgue, October 17, 1921.

39 (b) Shipped from Paris Morgue, 0Oc¢te24th

Cemetery No. 34, Auwerican, Suresnes (Seine)
Convoyed by:

Gravie IND e Wy NaR)

rxsx Block , A, P 4 Mhow 8 SN MR e i T ) G v,

G.R.S. Representative
4 Ry GL REGHARDE; — =

lst Lieut. Q.M.C.
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Y o pkang
/ \J' ':'lnj“ X
;" /.::‘.".v ""'.. ':\._ v
[7 % )
( dte) g
et | P
b" “'\C;,-} T
SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.) - Bo:&\'ﬂ'o».u“ﬂ'hr'lﬂ L1

32. Designation of body:

Name Ackermann, Mathew . ... Serial No.2831339

Ranloa Maehi inan s S s Ongany zata'on 80, HS4Snal Tl Nl - S a s

33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery_#?!ﬁij[;__;_"

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) ' Sept. 12th, 1921 . __ Bys Lok STRs Haryey.  w ML Ll

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operatlons were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate superv181on and_that” fhe repbrt‘aﬁove
ig correct.

36. Remarks

R

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) . gent, 29%h,-198%----ce--mmmmmmmmmmme-

To point of Concentration .. ___ Bassens.-(Gironde).... ...

- WTEE T GATLT (Name)
1 . a
ConvoyerﬂJfﬁﬁﬂ?f_ili?nka _________ Signature Shipping Office
S-'

28. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date "_1~_
W. R. NICHQLS
By AG:RES. SRephesantativel s ool O RASEIIL | 8 i nn SIS e SRl e

LR
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date___ézzzzlgfi "Zfzf{“1{j72<¢

Paris Mergue

g ‘manent Cemetery

red: Date

Representative ___  R.JG. RICHARDS, 1st !
875, %

rred, ... Suresnes “emetery, Qctioher @A%h., 1981, ol ol i g
o A (Date)

NI e AR _ A Beckion iy,

[y S LIRS Row _ £ e o T R RN A 0 e il S0 ], L

G.R.S. Representative
4 |23 e Roamamnl e pL

lst Lieut. Q.M.C.

“gR

. b} .




-

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAIQDATA S
1.  TLOCATION INDEX CARD: : :
2 _ : File
(a) Name M_AChWNL&QTL.HthEh ................................... Ser. No. .. 28351339, ) &TQS
g ) TYP
(b) Bank ....... ’-.‘E.‘?Eh_:. ........... Orga.nization A..f..(.J_.Q...H_,.li&;")r.d_..Inﬂ............'...............u._.;._)
(d) Cause ) CKR.

(c) Date of death ...10=8-18. of death.. ... Broncho Pneumonia .. .. ...)

11. Registration Card:- (Check Reg. Card Inf. against Loc. Ind. Inf.)

(a) Grave No. ..265 Row ..mm==... Plot .. S ool e B ) TP Sl T 3

{(b) Emerg. AddresB_mMEgMB:_Agkaxmann*_iEathaz4_Mad£asdTm¥iseensin.
) dard ) ckr:.ZZ7

111. Files of soldiers dylng from contaflous diseases; .

IV. A.G.0. DISPOSITION CARD: . Date of receipt

(a) Name

(c) AT B 6 Bl e e 1 5 L L

(d) Remains to be brought to U. 8.7 J il il WNAEY : o

(e) To be interred in National Cemste

(£f) Shipping instructions upon val of body in U.S.. L -5
(g) Disposition instruci;sge if not brought to U.S5, .
Examinen el i el s Date. s, 1920
V. A.G.0, CORRESPONDENCE shows communication Prome S et v A e

e . , dated s
confirmed request in Par. IV. item ____ __, above, Or requesting that

'
e AI R R x g e
. f L p R 7

_(_....cnw Lt S e

i

A Sonphrr
Examiner’s Initials. P a2 Date.. e Nl VP 112V

‘J

oo
JI

vI. G.R.S. Files - Correspondence - shows ag follows:_;ia;éimmﬂ;mem;. _.",_u;m;.i

o , S -z g : S 4)
e £ ool YL : L
/‘. / 421 =) » F
¢ 4 r/’ f‘ f/! ff’ iJ’ . ¢ ¥ & } “““““““ i § g L //
N ; . # 4 2
(a) Cancellation memos referred to°,ﬁmmw.Z;/{¥=L;;hf‘tu n o MO A
g/ = .—(/ 2 s
Examiner’s Initie Yol Date. .. 7 el —=.1920
COUNTRY _France CEMETERY NO..2&. . . ... = SHEET:NO. L
G.R.8. Form #115 JL\V s
3 Amended April 6, 1920. b | Make Form #1 L4 b e } {
& YT L '3
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ViIErs G, R SEE RO R Ne, dilidimadet .
Checkad by - ) 1920

Typed by )
VIYI, RTNAL ACTIONM: _
( cable on s, 1220

Followinz adviage for*"ardr’d to Turoove by-(
(¢ letter oMAY 7, 1920

Fow 2 usdH Zoonelovsn //Z/f

BROWR R AELCLEAT 0 NYS

IX. .
CHANGE OF ADVICE - KOTION TAREN
Degireg body be e Sl
Body to be shinned to b g
SRR Dl Sel el BTt L - e
i 15} M
| - ,___".“.;____\_ S St L Sl
5 s 7 = Py
Lot ivl
LR , (R, A \k&v'o‘%‘ 8 J
% ¢
i SRy, o W R e 1 e iy %"'l‘u "\ i
. AL
¥, SUSPENJION RTWARKS; e v\"a o
o st

// f// G- L /; 5 wivon L R
jﬁt//ca /L&x/gérﬂttu,(,, —7 ?Wé_ AT AR
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- OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENW C’ /270 5 7
. CEMETERIAL DIVISION
OVERSEAS PROJECT SUB-SECTION.
NAME OF DECEASED SOLDIER CEMETERY NO. . DATE
Lckermann, Mathew, Mecho o5 - 3 Aug. 26, 1920
SERTIAL NUMBER = ° ORGANI ZATION
__2831339 Coo H, 343rd Inf,

S o O A e WD T WSS P G O G WD U a T W TR W Be W S G U WD e 98 em - - o e W " . .- -

Date of death - 10/8/18

WAR. RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION

NAME OF BENEFICIARY ' RELATIONSHIP
Mr. Mike Ackermam . Brother
Address: . ‘ o

Star Route, Medford, Wisconsin

NS~-8438/IC



™~
COI:;!LATION OF DISPOSITION OF REI-!LAI’DATA 3 ~
(AN

File-27072
I, LOCATION INDEX CARD: '

() Yome . Ackermann, Mathew ... ... Ser, No, 2831353 . ...... 0§
TYRL SHIULY
(b) Renk_._.: Moch'e: 3wz [0 Organization ....00s M. 343rd Inf. ... . o
Cauce o R YRasgnl |0 R T A e e R R el o
(c) Date of death.10-8718 ... .death Broncho. PReWIONIa........... .
behnlal A AQ
I7, REGISTRATION CARD.-(Check Reg.,Card Inf. against Loc. Ind, Inf,) a1
(a) Grove No...265 . Row ..... i Bl eeesias e SR CTE el DI g Tvp, - JHL....
(b) Ewmerg, Adtre»s...1.1!‘.-..13.1.fa@l@@?.ﬂ}élm....(lfa.thﬁ..).-I_Iga.d.f.qrtl, Wisconsime...ooooviicniiiiioeann
III, Files of soldiers dying from contageous diseases..no.card. . .. ........ CR A fhms

IV, Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

(oabilielom ¥ L SUNE N S, ST Sa e TPl
(1etter, of transmittal on .5-7..1920 .

V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by -

........................................................................................

..... Par..2. Not.%ko.be raturned ‘?LL,;OCT 22‘\9%
VI, Form 115 forwarded to G.R.S, Hoboken, NeJe ..ooeiiiimiooiiimimiicniiceeneonnes R0 2l e
VII,SUBRLEMENTARY REQUESTS

Date of Relationship ;

and. Source.,. ... V2T BTt - WP PPRSPPPRR P DT neg st et s e Action. taken
VIII, Form 115 received from G.R.S.Hoboken, N,Ja.......JEC.1[L 0 e 0D i Se s -
COUNTRY PFrance’ CEMETERY NO, 25 S HEET NO, 3
r,‘“.S. FOR! 115«A
August y 1920

5=566/11B




Decenber 6, 19i0.

FROM: Gruves Registrution Service, Hoboken, Y. J.

U The yuartermastar Guneral(Cemeterial Divisiovn - i
uverseas rroject jabseation;, washingten, D. C.
SUBJECT:  Heturn Of U.u.P. Hecords -~ Lemetery #2b.

l. The enclosed records covering the foilowing cases
are returned borewiti, it having been definitoly detormin.d that
the Dodiss are %0 remain in surope:

REFSUARCE Kua

‘ v

' S ackermaun, Huthew Mech., (0. H, 343rd Inf. .

{ +343V’ kynch, Jeremish S., Pvt., Bty. B, 405th ¥, g
548 )/Walenta, Calvin He, Pvt. 1/0, 5. He #114.

He. Y. BHAHNON,
Captain, Juartermaster gorps,
Officer in Charge.

By:
glm/ \ F. e PsiﬂmSg
3 Inclse Ixecutive asssistant.

e — e

X

T I T —
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WAR LEPARTUEHNT

CEMETERTAL {DIVISION, . GRAVES REGISTRATION.SERVICE,
PIER 2, HOBOKEH, Ii.J.,

November 22, 1920.

File No. 293.8 Cem.Div.Cor.Branoh,
( ACKERMANN, Mathew ) Mech. °’

Mr. Mike Ackermann,
Star Route, Medford, Wisec.

Dear Sir:s=

Beforethis office can comply with your request
" that the remains' of your brother be left in France, it is
necessary that you inform this office definitely whether
or not the late Mathew Ackermsmn, Serial No. 2831339, Coe How
343rd Infantry, is survived by widow, or children, and if so
kindly furnish name snd address of each.

Your early reply will be greatly appreciated.
By suthority of the Quartemas ter General:-

N

e/f , | R. R. SHANNON,

Captain, Quartermaster GCorps,

y) . Officer in charge.
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. WAR DEPARTMENT ‘5

QUARTERMASTER CORPS
Cemeterial Division, Graves Registration Service, Q. M. C.
Room 350, Pier 2, Hoboken, N. J.

Tovember &nd,1920

File No.293.8 Cem.Div.Cor.Branch
(ACKERMA NN, Ma thew)

Mr,kike Ackermann,
Star Route,
Medford, Wisce.

Dear Sir:-

It is requested that you inform this office
without delay whether the late lech.Mathew Ackermann,
Serial No.2831339,C0.H.343rd. Inf., is survived by &
widow, children, father or zother and if so, furnish the
name and a.ddress of each,

If the late soldier is mnot so swrvived, it is
requested that you express your wishes 48 o0 disposition
of remains, whether you desire the body left in France,
or returned to the United States and shipped to you, at
Government expense, or interred in the National Cemet-
ery &t Arlington, Virginia,.

Your early reply, using the enclosed envelope
which requires no postage, will be greatly a&pprecisted.

By authority of the Quartermaster Gensral;
R.E.SHANNON,

Gaptain Q.M. G,
OFIOER IN CHARGB.
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G.R.S. Form #120_

Shipping Inquiry. WAR DEPARTMENT 2553
OFFICE. THE QUARTERMASTER GEKERAL OF ARMY
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
WASHINGTON ) UAY4 1920

FROM: Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.u.C,
TO: Mrs Bs Ackermann, Medford, Wisconsine
SUBJECT: Remains of Mechanic Mathew AckermenBe ...

The records of this office show that you have yRegEesveds Jachdg

ekxxrxdot Exprassed yomr wishess b

If these are not the correct instructions, please change them. Make

changes on reverse side of thie shest.
The nearest living relative may choose between,(l) return of the body
to any address in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., National

Cemetery; or (3) remain in France.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:
CHARLES C. PIERCE,

Colonel, U.S. Army.

it B i

NAME OF NO. & STREET TOWN STATE

Soldier’s Widow

Soidiéf’é Children 3Ly : }E&!'
(Name oldest first) 2. oV ,
3. \ N+
.......................... )‘} gl S R Bl
Eathar i \:} (‘1
v

Py e W R X, S A \ M b T
Mother {)E‘

(f’
Brothers 1%
(Name oldest first) 2.
Sisters
o el SR S Slgnature ______ B L RN W e by
DALg- e IS SR e TR e

_ _Relationship
Ar‘dr’essi... L iy iolip t,he‘“;everbe 51de of this sheet should be cm;gglé;l)y read
Note.:- nsLruc +

re f£illing out this paper: My

befe



(‘ : E v 3 . 1 .
: Penalty for private use, $300,

. WAR DEPARTMENT, o

; THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE. B 50
, N . OFFICIAL BUSINESS. 41‘ *i ;
kS f :
! [
) > .
2 l - % €
b i A
3 : 3 4
3
=N
J PR Kr -: Mike Ackermann‘:-
i‘ o ; S’“ :&Q 1Star Route, ‘
! N ) _ ﬁj}gj}ford o G I
5 .’ td & — " "“
\ . " l‘ :- r vac AU S V.'A > | \M_—Zj‘,:\
) \l- \ = 9 P E _?- 1 e
THRIVE by THRIFT | N AU =2 n_ - 7,

Buy War Savings Stamps.







GRAVE' LOCATION ‘BLANK

‘ ) A
LOCATION OF TITE GI_{AVE oF

‘ .mmmm,aesﬁésa. lathew .. .. ... .. Pkt

(Surname). (Number). (First Name and Initials).

Liochs Cos I, S4drd Infontiy

(Ranl). . (Organization).

PLACE OF DEATH:.. D008 Hoopitol Uqe8 ...

(AUSE OF DEATH:. Broncho -Fyoumonie.
DATE OF BURIAL:.... Ootober 90,1018 ... . ... ..

PLACE OF BURIALAmp@ican Expoditionary Forco

(Give Cemetery, Town antd Department). Map reference must

specify clearly what map is used.

GRAVE NUMBER: ........... gl L

HOW MARKED:: Name' Pegl... ... ... Crosst.......
Head] rd«%/,/; vas - Bottle®, "o

IDENTIFIC ON C\)&\GS: /

Was one puried \with bHodyfL ........... 3'955 .............

Was ofie/ fastendd to name peg or

stake-used as a.grave markerd.. . ..ol L Tl SEL L

If name unknown and tags missing, description and
should be given here:

NEAREST RELATIVE: .
] LweD

RELATIONSHIP: ... ... ety

REPORTED BY: . 4 .. {»
y # :\ ,’p‘/ ’r

A QW RS RO M

4

Bl PRERTRIEELES
ADDRESS: Hodford, Wisconsin ... .. A

narks

This portion to be forwarded to Central Records Office, A.G. 0., A. E. .



CATUSE

speeify clearly what map is u‘seﬂ

IDENTIFICATION TAGS: . e

DATIE

GRAVE‘_OCAT(ON LANK/?{ &

A~ R
" AP
,—" 77, 174

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF & -/I
Ackermann,2831339, Mathew V’%,"\h

(Surname).

(Number). (First Name and TInitials).

Mech. Co. H, 343rd Infantry

O1'" BURIATL:., ..

OF DEATH:. Broncho. Pnemonla

(Give Cemetery, Town and ]_)up:lrtnwnf). Map l'uferencn must

e

e b

Headboard?....¥€8 . Bottlet

Was one fastened to name peg or

stake used as a grave markerf........... yes

If mame unknown and tags missing, deseription and  marks
should he given hera:

NEAREST RELATIVE: Mo BoACKOTMARD - . (1o o
ADDRESs: Medford, Wiseonsin =~ .. =~
RELATIONSHIP: ... - .. rather. ................. i
REPORTED BY: a &

L This portion te be senl to Chief of Gruws Registration Service,

Ve W



1. G.R.S. For Hq. G.R.S. File

2. Soldier’s No.

Y 95/33 7
L

) j@nk Company Regt. or Corps
e e e Tl

Identification Tags

11. If name unknown and tags missing, give mas: 1 des-
cription

Group_. _______ Iﬂlmstn()ﬁv P\%&QSN

2797 %
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WAR DEPARTMENT

h ‘THE ADJUTANT GENEHAL'S OFFICE,
;i WASHINGTON,

August 7, 1919

Dear Sir:

This is the second request for information con-
cerning this matter that has been sent to vou.
Inasmuch as no reply has been received to the
first request it is presumed you did not receive
it, and as the information indicated on the inclosed
card is necessary to complete the records it will
be appreciated if you will fill in and return the

card at the earliest practicable date.

P. C. HARRIS,
The Adjutant General.
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LIST OF PAPERS

FILE NUMBER DATE
PLACE
SUBJECT
NO. FROM DATE

TO PURPORT

~+

s, L L

{A.F. G. 6-23-22—1000}



G.R.S._Form #114-B

---------------------- o.-uo-..c"fnocqn.va--

FULL NAIE . .....ACEERMANN,. llathew
qﬁ / fw N,
RANK ,

N I YRR e Rl i A SRRTRL, w1 2RS35

v : g@.@.«}u_/.}

v, v
DIVISION & ORGANIZATION ,...943xd Infantry  Co. He

Jo-8 -/8 M

R S S I P

hﬁiElOF DEATH. .

----------------------

MéDAUSORDECORANONSAWARDEDJ///
¥

FINAL GRAVE LOCATION,,

R I * LIS IICH 8 LG B TS L NEC RO 3t SRR e T S S T TR e B i U S

Date Grave Row Block

....PUFQENOS American Cemetery = 34

---------------

Cemetery

23/306 /ARK AUG ¢



Q; M. C. Form 353 (01d No. 430 . .
| LIST OF PAPERS ,
File under No.oz.?’_é-_,_& ! | : : i st / 8 34

/q e ievrmatlf , / ‘/’aiﬂfx o). #2783 155637 it it o i s

FROM— DATE TO— SYNOPSIS
|

RO én 4 ‘ Y, N
(o] /? )—% M_H'F‘ /é/i] s (2,\_{)/’_0’(% . / Veh g | AP,
a '

Tile retaiﬁed in the Mail |and Record Division, 0.QiMGo, Oct. 28, 1929. H,Bell.

SERIAL
NUMBER

| A

InsrrucTions.—When papers on a subject become numerous they will be numbered serially and brief entries made on this form






